
Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 Ss 95/99 

Statement of Company's Affairs . 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06057439 

Name of Company 

Nearworld Investments Limited 

! Nei! Matthews 

Leather Matthews Restructuring LLP 

17" Floor 

Cale Cross House 

Piigrim Street 

Newcastle upon Tyne 

NE1 6SU 

The liquidator of the above named company attach a Statement of the Company's Affairs as 

at 22 May 2015 

Signed QS aS Dated 2 WRI 2Q1S 

Presenter’s name, address, and 
reference (if any) For official use 

Neil Matthews Liquidation Section Post Room 

LMR/NMI/NIL i | 

sn016 #273 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Nearworld Investments Limited 

on the 15 May 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution 
for winding up 

Statement of truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full name (Llax. WreHer tun 

Signed (Z— V2 

Dated (S/ S/S 



A-—Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Software Development 

Office equipment 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature (7 Date iS / 5 LS 

Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 
£ £ 

117,572 10,000 

12,517 1,000 

130,089 11,000 



) 

~ Al — Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated 
to realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) £ 11,000 
£ 

Liabilities 
Preferential creditors - Employees 6,000 (6,000) 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 5,000 

£ 
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 0 0 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 5,000 

£ 
Debts secured by floating charges 0 0 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges £ 5,000 

£ 
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 0 0 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors E 5,000 

£ 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 
holders) (21,421) 
Employees - Arrears of wages, redundancy and payment 1n lieu of notice (80,000) 
Shareholders loans (36,650) |(138,071) 

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors £ (133,071) 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) £ 0 0 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors (133,071) 
Issued and called up capital £8,124 (8,124) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members £ | (141,195) 

Signature MLV Date { 4) Sl of 



s Aueduioo 
OF 40 saseys 
g AueuIpiC 

TOOF 
| 

OEE 
payuiry 

SBUIP[OH 
JUaWSBAU] 

YAMeH 

yea 
TO 

OF 
Jo 

saseys 
g 
AseuIpiC 

TO 
03 

BLE'E 
4QUuoM 

snaeWy 

ypea 
TO 

Og Jo saueys 
g Aueuipig 

T0 
OF 

TOL'Z 
ueiged 

[ned 

yaea 
TO 

OF 
JO 

sazeys 
gq 
AleulpsO 

TO 
OF 

TR86‘E 
A
u
a
g
 
u
a
y
d
a
3
s
 

yea 
TO 

Og JO sezeys 
g AseuIpso 

g AleuIpIO 
TOO 

| 
Ové6'evE 

paziuir] 
96 

asiysueyuy 

yea 
TQ 

OF 
Jo sazeys 

g Aleuipso 
TO 

03 
756 '2bE 

Aipuat 
[@eysIW 

yee 
TO 

03 yo saveys 
g Areuipio 

q AleuIpiO 